
Saturday, April 26AN. Voges tae,
7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
8. 0 Saturday Morning Requests
8.30 Sports Cancellations
9. 0 Down to Earth with Curly9.15 Presenting Arthur Askey
9.30 Reserved9.45 Home Decorating Session
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Top Tunes
7. 0 Rookery Nook
7.15 Sporting Review (Dave Strachan)
7.30 The inkspots7.46 Rhythm in the Saddle8. 0 From Our Visitors’ Book
8:15 Australian and N.Z. Artists
or This is Holland (Radio Nederland)~ 4 Spotlight on European Artists9.30 Our Mutual Friend (BBC)
0. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

XIN 1340 ke. 224m,
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
B. O Calling All Sports (Alan Paterson)9.15 . New Zealand’s Own
3.30 Voices in Harmony
8.45 Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Dinner Music t
7. 0 The A. J. Alan Stories
7.15 Popular Fallacies
7.30 Sports Results (Alan Paterson)
7.46 Light Orchestras
8. 0 Listeners’ Requests10.30 Close down

OY CHRISTCHURCH690kc. 434m.
— am. Canterbury Weather ForecastLondon Studio Melodies (BBC)Her Old Favourites
10.10 Music Tells Folk-tales: The Golden
Cockerel
10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch Music
1. Op.m. Association Football(From English Park)
3. 0 Rugby Football

(From Lancaster Park)
ws Children’s Session: Anne of Green
Gables
5.45 Listeners’ Requests
7.30 Dancing Through Melodyland:
George Thorne and his Radio Four(Studio)
7.45 Corn a la Carte
8. 0 Oscar Hammerstein
8.28 Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh (BBC)
9.15 Lookout, by Russell Palmer
9.30 Calling All Forees (BBC)
10. O Sports Review ,

10.15 Modern Dance Music
11.20 Close down

SYSen
1. Op.m. Light Music
2. 0 Song and Dance in Britain (BBC)
5. 0 concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 Time for. Music (BBC)
7. 0 Piano Concerto in E Flat, K.271

Mozart
Walter Gieseking and members of the
State Opera House Orchestra, Berlin.

7.30 Spotlights on Nature: The Tuatara,
by Reg. Williams (NZBS)7.44 Concerto Grosso, No. 8, Op. 6
The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
8. 0 Mass in B Minor Bach
Suzanne Danco (soprano), Kathleen Fer-rier (contralto), Peter Pears (tenor),Bruce Boyce (baritone), NormanWalker (bass) and the BBC Chorus
(chorus-master Leslie Woodgate), withthe Boyd Neel Orchestra (leader,Maurice Clare), Douglas Moore (horn),
George Malcolm (harpsichord), andCharles Spinks (organ), conducted by
Georges Enesco (BBC)
In 1733, Johann Sebastian Bach peti-tioned the King and Elector of Saxonyto give him the title of Court-Com-
poser, and sent him the first two move-
ments of the Mass in B Minor: the
Kyrie and the Gloria. There is no evi-
dence that Bach sent the remainder ofthe work to the King, no doubt assum-
ing that the two movements constituted
a Mass; nor does it appear that the
complete work was given during Bach’slife. On special occasions parts of itwere heard in st. Thomas’s Church,
Leipzig. The first compete perform-ances Were given in February, 1834(Part 1), and February, 1335 (Part 2),by the Berlin Singakademie,
(Repeat broadcast from 8YA tomorrow

at 2.30
(10.16 Poetry Interlude: A selection fromErnest Dowson (NZBS)10.30 Violin Concerto in E Minor

MendelssohnAlfredo Campoli and the London Phil-harmonic Orchestra.
11. 0 Close down

Bxe . TIMARU1160 ke. 258 m.
7. Oam. Rousing Ramblings8. 0 Saturday’s Choice9. 0 ‘ peas About Town: Weekly Malea
9.15 Your Music and Mine9.30 Country. Mailbag: Round-up forRural Listeners
9.45 Home Decorating session10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Music in the Air
6.45 Charlie Kunz Presents7. 0 Songs of the Islands7.15 Sports Page
Lp On the Lighter SideMelody on the Move: Dale Aldertonand his Band :

8.40 Gems from Opera9.4 Light Music Concert
9.36 Variety Bandbox (BBC)10. 5B Reflections
10.30 Close down

% Y VLA 920 kc. 326m.
9. Gam. You Ask, We Play12. 0. Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. First Sports. SummaryMatinee
2.46 Rugby Footbal!(From Rugby. Park)4.45 Second Sports Summary5. 0 Children’s Session: Radio. Circle(Uncle John)
0 Dinner Music15 Late Sporting Information
.30 Time for Musie (BBC). 0 The Great Tradition
.25 Old Familiar Tunes9.15 Lookout, by Russell Palmer
9.30 Picture Parade: "The BrowningVersion" (BBC)
10. 0 Old Time Dance
10.30 Close down

BIYVN reo ue384m
9. 4am. Orchestras and Ballads
9.30 Topics for Business Women: The
Story of a Jam Factory (NZBS); FactoryHazards-Hand and Portable ~ Power
Tools, by Harry Botham (NZBS);Beauty for All, by Pamela Beale10. 6 Composer Corner
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 Behind the Footlights =11. 0 Forbury Park Trotting ‘Club: Com-mentaries throughout
11.30 Hits of Yesterday12, 0 Lunch Music
1.15 p.m. Association Football
(From the Caledonian Ground)

6
7
8
8

2. 0 Matinee
3. 0 Rugby Football (from Carisbrooky5. 0 Musical Comedy Excerpts6.30 Salon Coneert Players
5.45 Children’s session7.30 Fats. Waller (piano)London Suite Walier
7.48 Fran Warren Sings8. 0 Melody Jackpot with the Newtones

(Studio)8.18 Songs and Songwriters8.45 Four Hands on Two Pianos: John
Parkin, Peter Jeffrey and John MeDon-ald (baritone) (NZBS)
9.15 Lookout, by Russell Palmer9.30 Old Time Dance Music, compered
by Stan Mee
10. 0 Sports Summary

k10.30 Modern Dance Music
11.20 Close down

AVS ohNERIN11. Oam. Light Musie3.30 p.m. Classical Hour
5. 0 Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musicre) Sonata Recital
Carl Dolmetsch (recorder) and JosephSaxby (harpsichord)
Sonata in A Minor HandelAlfredo Campoli (violin)
Unaccompanied Sonata No. 4 in DMinor BachLouis Kentner (piano)Sonata in F Minor, Op. 57 ("Appas-sionata’’) Beethoven8.0 Some Masterpieces of Greek Poetry"The Antigone of Sophocles," by SirJohn Sheppard, provost of King’s Collegein the Universityeof Cambridge (NZBS)8.21 Florence Austral: A birthday tributeto the world-famous Australian dramaticsoprano, featuring some of her mostcelebrated. recordings
Ye That Now Are Sorrowful ("Re-
quiem’’ ) BrahmsSenta’s Ballad ("The Flying Dutch-

rs man’’) WagnerOcean, Thou Mighty Monster ("Ob-eron’’) Weber8.45 The Royal Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by Sir Thomas Beecham, withArthur Rubinstein (piano)Overture: Two Blind Men of Toledo
MehulDivertimento No. 2 in D, K.134 MozartConcerto No. 4 in G, Op. 58
Beethoven9.45 Insect Lore and the Maori: -TheSoul, Magic and Insects, by Dr. DavidMiller (NZBS)

(Repeat of Tuesday’s broadcast from4YA
10. O Peter Pears (tenor) and BenjaminBritten (piano)
The Queen’s Epicedium Purcell-BrittenSeven Sonnets of Michelangelo

Britten10.24 The London Symphony Oré¢hestraconducted by Sir Malcolm SargentSuite in F Sharp Minor, Op. 19
Dohnanyi11. 0 Close down

AIN/Z2_ |WERGARGILL" 720ke 416m
8. 3 am. Tim McNamara Sings9.15 Sports News
9.30 Promenade Concert (VOA)10. O Devotional Service
10.165 Continental Corner
10.45 ‘The Dinah Shore Programme11. 0 Southland Racing Club: Commen-taries throughout
11. & Random House
11.35 Tunes of Today12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m, Racing SummaryRadio Matinee
4.45 Racing Summary5. 0 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors,and the Quiz (Standard If) —

5.30 Race ResultsMusic for the Tea Hour
7.30 The Anton Karas Programme, with
Kay Armen, Guest Artist :

7.45 The Singing Americans812 A Story to Remember
8.25 Down Melody Lane: Al Morgan andLeslie James (piano) :

8.45 Music from Cole Porter9.15 Lookout, by Russell Palmer
9.30 DORIS STRATHERN (contralto)It’s Me, O Lord
Go Down, Moses
Every Time I Feel the ‘SpiritSometimes I Feel Like a~MotherlessChild arr. Loam
My Lord, What a Mornin’

: (Studio) ie arr. Burleigh§$.42 Music Hath Charms os10.16 District Sports Summary | -~10.30 Close down ‘Ks
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